Ambalika Institute of Management & Technology Lucknow

Academic & Activity Calendar EVEN Semester, Session 2023-24
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st.No oAt et Day Particulars Type Activity g‘lfli({spun&iﬁlill& un{;‘:,:;ig

1 16/2/2024 Friday Start of class for B.Tech VI & VIl Semesters all branches. Academic Academic HOD/ Dean Academics up
2 01-03-24 Friday Start of class for Diploma all branches, Academic Academic Principal Diploma/Dean Academics up
3 08-03-24 Friday Maha Shivaratri Holiday Festival REGISTRAR up
4 20/3/2024 to 22/3/2024 Wednesday to Friday 1st sessional examination for B.Tech VI & VIII sem students all branches, Examination Academic COE, Dean Academics & Concerned HOD's ur
5 22-03-24 Friday SDP Activity- Photography Extra Curricular ACTIVITY SDP Coordinator ul
6 23/3/2024 to 26/3/2024 Saturday to Tuesday Holi Vacations Holiday Festival REGISTRAR up
7 28/03/2024-30/03/2024 Thursday to Saturday | 1st sessional examination for Diploma all years. Examination Academic COE, Dean Academics & Concerned HOD ul
8 30-03-24 Saturday SDP Activity-Film Making Extra Curricular ACTIVITY SDP Coordinator ui
9 04-04-24 Thursday Start of class for B.Tech/MBA Il & IV Semesters all branches. Academic Academic HOD/ Dean Academics uD
10 10-04-24 Wednesday Idul Fitr Holiday* Festival REGISTRAR up
1 14/4/2024 Sunday Ambedkar ]éjranti Holiday* Festival REGISTRAR up
12 16/4/2024 10 17/4/2024 Tuesday & Wednesday Ramnavmi ) Holiday* Festival REGISTRAR up
13 22,/4/2024 to 24/4/2024 Mondayto Wednesday - | 2nd sessional examination for B."T‘ech VI & VIII sem students all branches, Examination Academic COE, Dean Academics & Concerned HOD's 15
14 ;-7-04-24 Saturday Alumni Meet & Annual Day Extra Curricular ACTIVITY SDP Coordinator ul
15 13/5,2024-15/5/2024 Monday toWednesday 1st's.essional examination for B.Tech/MBA Il & IV Semesters.all br_anches and Diploma all years Examination Academic ﬁg%.?f;‘:c‘;‘::ﬂ"l;iﬁ:“"“md ul 41 ;
16 13/5/2024-20/5/2024 Monday to Monday PUT examination for B.Tech VI & VIII sem students all branches. Examination Academic COE, Dean Academics & Concerned HOD's ut
17 25,5/2024 t0 20/6/2024 Saturday to Thursday‘ : End sem theury university examination for B.Tech VI & VIII sem students all branches. Examination Academic COE, Dean Academics & Concerned HOD's up
18 30/5/2024 Thursday Last date for submitting B.Tech VI & VIII sem sessional marks of theory & practical to university. Examination Academic gs;'sf:;" Academics, concerned HOD's, up
19 12/6/2024 t0 14/6/2024 Wednesday to Friday 2nd sessional examination for B.Tech/MBA II & IV Semesters all branches. Examination Academic COE, Dean Academics & Concerned HOD's ut
20 12/6/2024 to 17/6/2024 Wednesday to Monday | Preboard examinations of Diploma all years. Examination Academic COE, Dean academics, Principal Dip, ul
21 15-06-24 Saturday Publishing Day Even Sem Extra Curricular ACTIVITY SDP Coordinator ut
22 17/6/2024 Monday Bakrid Holiday Festival REGISTRAR up
23 21/6/2024 to0 25/6/2024 Friday to Tuesday End sem practical examination B.Tech VI & VIII sem students all branches. Examination Academic COE, Dean Academics & Concerned HOD's ul
24 22-06-24 Saturday End semester examinations of Diploma all years. Examination Academic COE, Dean Academics, Principal Dip, up
o -28/6/2024 riday II:-:; cd:;:-for submission of practical exam (PE) marks B.chh. VI & VIII sem students all el Acsdsis E?)%’lfc;:g mmls& Concerned s
26 01/7;2024 to 20/8/2024 Monday to Tuesday Summer Training/Internship Academic Training :;i‘:;::eﬁﬁg’lﬂ“" Academics & up
27 9/7/2024 10 15/7/2024 Tuesday to Monday PUT examinations for B.Tech/MBA Il & IV Semesters all branches. g Examination Academic COE, Dean Academics & Concerned HOD's ut
28 17/7/2024 Wednesday Muharram Holiday Festival REGISTRAR up
e 20/7/2024 Satns lL::‘l; ::Sti;f'or submi@ng B.Tech/MBA 11 & IV Sem sessional marks of theory & practical to prasieson: e COE, Dean & All HOD's, Registrar b
30 20/7/2024 to 10/8/2024 Saturday to Tuesday End sem theory university examination for B.Tech/MBA Il & IV Semesters all branches. Examination Academic COE, Dean Academics & Concerned HOD's up
31 11/8/2024 to 17/8/2024 Sunday to Saturday End sem practical examination for B.Tech/MBA Il & IV Semesters all branches. Examination Academic COE, Dean & All HOD's up
- 20/8/2024 Tuesday t::; g::.for submission of practical exam (PE) marks for B.Tech/MBA 11 & IV Semesters all Biamination Headi il agg:c;:g ;\sc“a::ml:s & Concerned b
a3 21/8/2024 to 31/8/2024 Wednesday to Saturday | Summer Vacations for B.Tech/ MBA all semesters. Hollday Vacations REGISTRAR up
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34 02-09-24 Monday Commencement of classes session 2024-25 Academic Academic HOD/ Dean Academics up
NOTE:

1. As per revised academic calendar released from AKTU ref no. 21431/AK TU/RO/2023 dated 09/11/2023.

2. 75% attendance is mandatory to appear in Mid Term /Mock Exam as well as in End Semester Theory Examination,
3. 1st & 2nd Sessional Exam will be of 1.5hrs duration, whereas PUT Exam will be of 3:00hrs duration.

4. Detailed schedule of Sessional & PUT Exam will be notified one week before the commencement of exam,

5. Students are advised to attend all classes and labs regularly to maintain attendance as per university norms.

6. Students can check their attendance at any time from their class coordinator or through student portal.

7. Department Activity Calendar will be prepared in accordance with the Institute's Acadmic Calendar.
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